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Primary 1 Enrolment 
 

If your child is due to start school in August 2024, you can 
enrol online from Monday 8 January 2024. Your 

catchment school will contact you between Monday 15 to 
Friday 19 January 2024 to confirm your enrolment. 

 
Please complete the online registration form – you will 

find more information by clicking the link below.  
 

Enrolling your child for school - South Lanarkshire Council 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

We would like to wish all of our 
families a very Happy New Year! 
Best wishes for the year ahead. 

 
We would like to thank you for 

your kindness and generosity at 
Christmas; for all of your kind 

gifts, donations and attendance 
at the various events offered on 

the lead up to Christmas. 
 

Fundraising Group 
 

We are looking for parents/carers/grandparents to 
become more involved in the life of our school. 

Previously, parents/carers have co-ordinated various 
events to raise funds to: 

• Buy P7 Hoodies 

• Subsidise trips 

• Provide discos/parties 

• Buy playground games 

• Purchase ICT Equipment, etc, etc. 
 

We cannot provide these things without your support. 
If you require more information, please contact Mrs 

McGhee or Mrs Ogilvie. 
 

Drop – off Zone! 
 
We have received concerns from parents/carers about drivers 
parking in our Drop-Off Zone in the morning. This area should 

be reserved for families to drop their children off before 
driving away. 

 
If you wish to park and accompany your child to their line, 

please park in one of our bays or in the local carparks – at the 
flats, on Bridge Street or in Morrisons carpark.  

 

  

http://www.jamesaiton-pri.s-lanark.sch.uk/
https://www.southlanarkshire.gov.uk/info/200186/primary_school_information/392/enrolling_your_child_for_school#Enrol%20Online
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Monday 8th Jan – School Re-opens 

Thursday 11th Jan – P6 Swimming 

Tuesday 16th Jan – Parent Council 7pm via Zoom (Check Facebook for login details) 

Thursday 18th Jan – P6 Swimming 

`Friday 19th Jan – Sports Hall Athletics pm 

Friday 19th Jan – P7 Library Visit 

Wednesday 24th Jan – Gowanbank Residential Pupil/Parent Info Session (7pm online) Details TBC 

Thursday 25th Jan – P6 Swimming 

Friday 26th Jan – P5 Class Assembly 9.20am (Families welcome)     Flu Vaccine Catch-Up* 

Friday 26th Jan – P6 Library Visit 

Wednesday 31st Jan – New P1 Transition Event 9:30am 

Wednesday 31st Jan – Mrs Ogilvie’s Author’s Club 

Thursday 1st Feb – P6 Swimming 

Friday 2nd Feb – P5 Library Visit 

Tuesday 6th Feb – Safer Internet Day 

Tuesday 6th Feb – Parent Council 7pm (In school/Zoom) 

Thursday 8th Feb – P6 Swimming 

Friday 9th Feb – P6 Trip to Glasgow Science Centre   P4 Library Visit 

Monday 12th/Tuesday 13th Feb – HOLIDAYS    Wednesday 13th Feb – INSET (School closed to pupils) 


